NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE PERFORMANCE REVIEW COMMITTEE OF THE MOHAVE/LA PAZ WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD Tuesday, December 17, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. Mohave County Administration Building 700 W. Beale St., Kingman, Arizona Community Services Department Members of the Mohave/La Paz Local Workforce Development Board Performance Review Committee Will Attend either in Person or by Telephone Conference Call (888-468-1195 Passcode 845250#)

I. Call to Order / Roll Call / Introduction of Guests

II.	Discussion and Possible Action	Approval of September 24, 2019 Meeting Minutes
III.	Discussion and Possible Action	Discussion and Possible Action: Review and Accept Performance Reports for Adult and Dislocated Worker and Youth, Business Services and One Stop Operator
IV.	Discussion and Possible Action	Renewal of the One Stop Operator Contract
V.	Discussion and Possible Action	Scheduling of PRC Meetings for 2020
VI.	Announcements	
VII.	Call to the Public	
VIII	. Adjournment	